

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Dornbier, Inc.		Reutzel Excavating, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 14,968.73	\$ 14,968.73	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ 0.00
3	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.3	AC	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3,477.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	2.2	AC	\$ 802.50	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	24	HR	\$ 241.43	\$ 5,794.32	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,340	SF	\$ 41.73	\$ 55,918.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 61,640.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-21	1,075	CY	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,730.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,956.25
9	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,750	CY	\$ 1.61	\$ 9,257.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,250.00
10	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	2,223	CY	\$ 1.61	\$ 3,579.03	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,224.75
11	Drainfill, Fine	IA-23	49.0	CY	\$ 31.46	\$ 1,541.54	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,401.00
12	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	2,690	CY	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,280.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,070.00
13A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Perforated	IA-46	582	LF	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,404.70	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,529.00
14A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	54	LF	\$ 13.09	\$ 706.86	\$ 9.50	\$ 513.00
14B	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	444	LF	\$ 10.28	\$ 4,564.32	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,104.00
15A	CMP Tile Outlets 8" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 1167.27	\$ 3,501.81	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00
15B	CMP Tile Outlets 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 2507.59	\$ 7,522.77	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00
16	Riprap (Class D/E)	IA-61	584	TN	\$ 52.41	\$ 30,607.44	\$ 54.00	\$ 31,536.00
17	Erosion Stone	IA-61	6	TN	\$ 71.12	\$ 426.72	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
18	Concrete Grout	IA-62	75	CY	\$ 258.17	\$ 19,362.75	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	Concrete Structure SW-402 Water Control Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	1	EA	\$ 24,364.87	\$ 24,364.87	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
21	Concrete Structure SW-512 Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	2	EA	\$ 1880.22	\$ 3,760.44	\$ 3200.00	\$ 6,400.00
22A	15" Diameter RCP - Gasketed	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	114	LF	\$ 68.37	\$ 7,794.18	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,576.00
22B	12" Diameter RCP	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	131	LF	\$ 67.62	\$ 8,858.22	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,502.00
					Total	\$ 230,748.65	Total	\$ 232,842.00
					Submitted bid of \$230,738.35 had math errors on Items 6, 8-18, 22A and 22B and are corrected as noted.			

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Ludovissy Enterprises		Laser Precision, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ 0.00
3	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.3	AC	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	2.2	AC	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	24	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,340	SF	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,600.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-21	1,075	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00
9	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,750	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 31,625.00
10	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	2,223	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,338.00
11	Drainfill, Fine	IA-23	49.0	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00
12	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	2,690	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,450.00
13A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Perforated	IA-46	582	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,746.00
14A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	54	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 162.00
14B	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	444	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,108.00
15A	CMP Tile Outlets 8" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
15B	CMP Tile Outlets 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
16	Riprap (Class D/E)	IA-61	584	TN	\$ 52.00	\$ 30,368.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,200.00
17	Erosion Stone	IA-61	6	TN	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
18	Concrete Grout	IA-62	75	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00
19	Concrete Structure SW-402 Water Control Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	1	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	Concrete Structure SW-512 Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	2	EA	\$ 2500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
22A	15" Diameter RCP - Gasketed	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	114	LF	\$ 149.00	\$ 16,986.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,260.00
22B	12" Diameter RCP	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	131	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,991.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,205.00
					Total	\$ 238,133.00	Total	\$ 252,414.00

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	LeRoy & Sons, Inc.		Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ 0.00
3	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.3	AC	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,690.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	2.2	AC	\$ 1000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	24	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,340	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,000.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-21	1,075	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,300.00
9	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,750	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,000.00
10	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	2,223	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,892.00
11	Drainfill, Fine	IA-23	49.0	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00
12	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	2,690	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00
13A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Perforated	IA-46	582	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,820.00
14A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	54	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00
14B	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	444	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,772.00
15A	CMP Tile Outlets 8" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15B	CMP Tile Outlets 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
16	Riprap (Class D/E)	IA-61	584	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,040.00
17	Erosion Stone	IA-61	6	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
18	Concrete Grout	IA-62	75	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
19	Concrete Structure SW-402 Water Control Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00
21	Concrete Structure SW-512 Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	2	EA	\$ 6000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3500.00	\$ 7,000.00
22A	15" Diameter RCP - Gasketed	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	114	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,892.00
22B	12" Diameter RCP	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	131	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00
					Total	\$ 268,561.00	Total	\$ 274,506.00

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Reding's Gravel &		Aaron Crane Construction, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 15,835.00	\$ 15,835.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ 0.00
3	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.3	AC	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,791.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	2.2	AC	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	24	HR	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,340	SF	\$ 41.25	\$ 55,275.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 62,980.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-21	1,075	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,300.00
9	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,750	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,000.00
10	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	2,223	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,338.00
11	Drainfill, Fine	IA-23	49.0	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00
12	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	2,690	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,140.00
13A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Perforated	IA-46	582	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,910.00
14A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	54	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00
14B	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	444	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,764.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,640.00
15A	CMP Tile Outlets 8" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1200.00	\$ 3,600.00
15B	CMP Tile Outlets 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 2050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1200.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	Riprap (Class D/E)	IA-61	584	TN	\$ 59.50	\$ 34,748.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,640.00
17	Erosion Stone	IA-61	6	TN	\$ 86.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Concrete Grout	IA-62	75	CY	\$ 287.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 23,625.00
19	Concrete Structure SW-402 Water Control Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	1	EA	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
21	Concrete Structure SW-512 Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	2	EA	\$ 3000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7500.00	\$ 15,000.00
22A	15" Diameter RCP - Gasketed	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	114	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,500.00
22B	12" Diameter RCP	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	131	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,030.00
					Total	\$ 318,270.40	Total	\$ 416,973.00
					Submitted bid of \$424,743.00 had math error for Item 13A and corrected as noted.			

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ 0.00
3	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.3	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	2.2	AC	\$ 420.00	\$ 924.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	24	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,340	SF	\$ 68.00	\$ 91,120.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-21	1,075	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,300.00
9	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,750	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,000.00
10	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	2,223	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,892.00
11	Drainfill, Fine	IA-23	49.0	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,715.00
12	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	2,690	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00
13A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Perforated	IA-46	582	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,074.00
14A	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	54	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 378.00
14B	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Non-Perforated	IA-46	444	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,660.00
15A	CMP Tile Outlets 8" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
15B	CMP Tile Outlets 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 1000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Riprap (Class D/E)	IA-61	584	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,880.00
17	Erosion Stone	IA-61	6	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
18	Concrete Grout	IA-62	75	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,750.00
19	Concrete Structure SW-402 Water Control Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	Concrete Structure SW-512 Outlet	IA-31/SUDAS 6010	2	EA	\$ 7000.00	\$ 14,000.00
22A	15" Diameter RCP - Gasketed	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	114	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00
22B	12" Diameter RCP	IA-031/SUDAS 4020	131	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00
					Total	\$ 302,158.00